08.05.2024 & 9744172 dated 09.05.2024, to the tune of Rs. 

30,000/-(Rupees Thirty Thousand only), as re-determined under 

Section 14 of the Customs Act, 1962 read with the provisions of the 

Customs Valuation (Determination of Value of Export Goods) Rules, 

2007; 

iii. I impose penalty of Rs. 68,98,860/- (Rupees Sixty-Eight Lakh 

Ninety-Eight Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixty only) under Section 

114(iii) of the Customs Act, 1962 upon M/s Global Enterprises (IEC-

AHRPF8143P), Sanjay Nagar, Shop No. 123, Sector No. 23 

Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh 201 001; 

iv. I impose penalty of Rs. 3,44,94,300/- (Rupees Three Crore Forty 

Four Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Three Hundred only) under 

Section 114AA of the Customs Act, 1962 upon M/s Global 

Enterprises (IEC-AHRPF8143P), Sanjay Nagar, Shop No. 123, Sector 

No. 23 Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh 201 001; 

v. I impose penalty of Rs. 94,36,070/- (Rupees Ninety Four Lakh 

Thirty Six Thousand and Seventy Only) under Section 114AC of the 

Customs Act, 1962 upon M/s Global Enterprises (IEC-

AHRPF8143P), Sanjay Nagar, Shop No. 123, Sector No. 23 

Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh 201 001. 

26. This order is issued without prejudice to any other action that may